THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER :NO. 818 OF 2000
DEFENDANT : 200/~ £

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the above-named Defendant, Michael L.

Hunsinger.
(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to sell his interest
therein which property is located at R.R. #3, Box 234, Bloomsburg, Beaver Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, and which is particularly described in Deed Book 587, Page 013.

1. Principal $ 21,499.23
2. Interest $ 53.74
3. Attorney’s Commission $ 3224388
Real Debt . $24,777.85 and costs
DATED: January }4,, 2001 AT AT\ RN A; i

- ALY
PROTHONOTARY? } 4 Dopu—



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK. - OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER :NO. 818 OF 2000
DEFENDANT : o s
S Deor-£D 6

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by
filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or strike the judgment against you or to
stay the execution.

If the judgement was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or
objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage
Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you
promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing
to file the defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the
mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the Judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a
valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered
before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you would
have to file a petition with the Court to strike the judgment,

In addition, you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for; (1) grossly
inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; (3) irregularities in sale; or 4)
fraud. To exercise this right you should file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the
Sheriff has delivered his deed to the property.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OQUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

LAW OFFICES OF BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

Dated: January 11, 2001 M7

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUI
Attorney for PlaintifT

106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

(717) 759-1231

L.D. #25892
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

—

SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
rrone COURT HOUSE - P.0. 80X 380 20 HOUS PHONE

7171 3893022 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 7815 1N Ted4100
' FAX: (717) 784-0257 .

SHERIFF S REAL ESTATE FIMAL COST SHEET

‘r* ! HH; / l—/fﬂrﬂ ';,-gt"g.:-e{. ey AN ‘a‘b L IE RS . 9y
tHO. {r VI E.D. HO. ?3fﬁ e —
DATE OF SALE: .L/.. ff’i o

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) § V7 boc,

POUHDATE--2% OF BID PRICE ' $ Lito,

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE 5

MISC. COSTS ' $ T, e

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § LiNe YR

PURCHASER(S) : d Fut /Luz,cm/“/:b, £ E Dk
ADDRESS:  /// L,)Jg/‘ ;Z; f S”?Lm_.f _?Lm;d ?ﬂ /?Zrﬂs

NAME(S) 0Ol DEED:™7

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE & 7 o5 7 <.

LESS DEPQSIT $ l2oo., 7

DOMN PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN . .
EIGHT DAYS $ V370, L




REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

R VTSRS T oy T VS M\epied s o P oay
No. é <{r:1 E.D. No. "hi{g soc.e J.D. Date of Sale L)% ¢/ Time of Sale f;" £ O
DOCKET & RETURN $ ;‘f
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE 1 %<
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) _ 15, :
MAILING COSTS A
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES Y
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) AL
MILEAGE £
POSTING HANDBILL T
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) 't
SHERIFF'S DEED AT
TRANSFER TAX FORM A
DISTRIBUTION FORM 7
Ol SR TR Oy
OTHER ™ & "7 o =
LA TOTAL *******************;;;}**************$ t%éf’?f;
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ Sy
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES PEY

L

TGTAL *************************************$ &aﬁU?};
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ 1§.CC
RECORDER OF DEEDS REIYe
OTHER .

TOTAL *************************************$ Eyﬁx‘g

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

]

BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $ S
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20
DELINQUENT TAXES 20 G, 8

TOTAL ************************************$

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $

WATER- MUNICIPAL 20

TOTAL ************************************$

SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE )

TOTAL**********************?:f*?*?$§%j*fﬁ*$

MISCELLANEOUS " Jn, N o § o Tl Leded)
$

TOTAL*************************************$

TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN RID ) *****************$$




Date: 04/20/2001 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1001808

Time: 09:13 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of:  Columbia County Sheriff's Office $ 10.00
Ten and 00/100 Dollars
Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13560

Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk
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PAGE 1

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Wl @I

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 7B4-6300
FAX: (570) 2784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT [/~ & &/
DOCKET AND INDEX A
SET FILE FOLDER UP ol & O
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION L/
COPY OF DESCRIPTION 7
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS v
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE S5
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM v
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST ___”L_/_j/ _ - -
CHECK FOR $1200.00 C ke )76045 (: 700’50)) 176687 \L;’ooaﬁ)

* JF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOFIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

; - FATFS
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES /}pc',-e; 1Y%, Joa) = 4 630
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER oSt Ma | b pac 5% Apc ¢ /
* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE 5ALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTTON PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TQ LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




UNCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET (OSTS AND INFQ

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AN. QPY QF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LE. HOLDERS
SALE BILLS
SEND DESCRIPTION 70 PRINTER

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TQ PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES T0O LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH,

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TQ SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS
SEND COPIES OF HARDBILLS T0:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLATM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S QFFICE

SEND COPY Tb ATTY

FPOST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFQRE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
FREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TQ DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




THE FIRST NATIONAIL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26'™ JUDICTAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER :NO. 818 OF 2000
DEFENDANT

R Y DA

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
OF REAL ESTATE

TO:  MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER
340 MAIN STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Michael L. Hunsinger, Defendant herein and owner of the Real Estate hereinafter
described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of Execution
issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the

Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on ',4!2‘»«:' y =l’ (¥

»

2001, at  JO 30& o’clockfi.M., eastern time, in the forenoon of the said day, all your right,
title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate at R.R. #3, Box 234,
Beaver Township, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same more particularly
described in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will

within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will



be available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with this schedule

unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

LAW OFFICES OF
BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

Dated:__j'f‘“ = , i&%}l( /'/'. ’ /‘%/ //

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

(717) 759-1231

[.D). # 25892




EXHIBIT “A”

(R.R. #3, BOX 234, BLOOMSBURG, BEAVER TOWNSHIP, PENNSYLVANIA):
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a P.K. nail (set) common corner with lands of Reed Rick Miller, common corner
with lands of Emerson B. Gilmore and in the centerline of Township Route No. 628; THENCE
along the centerline of said Township Route No. 628, South 26 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds
West, 82.59 feet to a P.X. nail (set); THENCE along same, South 30 degrees 28 minutes 37
seconds West , 69.37 feet to a P.K. nail (set) common corner with Parcel “B”; THENCE along
said Parcel “B”, North 65 degrees 56 minutes 42 seconds West, 66.82 feet to a rebar (set);
THENCE along same, South 73 degrees 33 minutes 03 seconds West, 225.75 feet to a rebar (set)
in line of lands of the aforesaid Reed Rick Miller; North 36 degrees 24 minutes 00 seconds East,
344.61 feet to a rebar (found); THENCE along same, South 53 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds
East, 179.74 feet to a P.K. nail, the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.000 acre of land in
all.

BEING more fully shown as Parcel “A” on a survey draft by Beishline Surveying of Stillwater,
Pennsylvania, dated November 25, 1988.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE SUBJECT to all matters shown on the aforementioned survey
draft and to all matters appearing in the chain of title to the premises.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Michael L. Hunsinger, single, by deed of Michael
L.. Hunsmger and Kimerly K. Hunsinger, his wife, dated December 21, 1994 and recorded in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office in Book 587, Page 13.

PREMISES IMPROVED with a single family dwelling, more commonly known as R.R. #3,
Box 234, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V8. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER : NO. 818 OF 2000
DEFENDANT

Kool - E T ¢

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff in the
above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at R.R. #3, Box 234, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly described in Exhibit “A”,
attached.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:
Name Address
Michael L. Hunsinger 340 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant in Judgment:
Name Address
Michael L. Hunsinger 340 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Bud Hunsinger 11A Street
(307,1985) Danville, PA 17821
Bud Hunsinger R.D. #3

(1007, 1985) Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

The First National Bank 111 West Front Street
of Berwick Berwick, PA 18603
{590-706)

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their

property:
Name Address
Citifinancial Service, Inc. 326 East Street
(762-2000} Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

N/A

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintif has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Columbia County Court House
Claim Bureau P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Elizabeth Chyko R.R. #3, Box 553
Beaver Twp. Tax Collector Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA American Water Co. 852 Wesley Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Our records indicated that you may hold a mortgage, judgment, lien, leasehold or other
mterest in the property subject to the Sheritf Sale which may be extinguished by the sale. You
may wish to attend the sale to protect your interest. The Sheriff Sale is to satisfy the judgment in
mortgage foreclosure obtained by The First National Bank of Berwick, PA on December 13, 2000
in the amount of $24.777.85 plus per diem at the rate of $5.37 from March 17, 2000.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff but
no later than thirty (30) days after the Sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.

YOUR LIEN OR INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY MAY BE LOST OR



OTHERWISE AFFECTED ADVERSELY BY THIS SHERIFF SALE. A LAWYER CAN
ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY HOW YOUR RIGHTS MAY BE AFFECTED.

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: January 11, 2001

BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

= 2 ?
/ sy

Robert A. Bull /
Attorney for Plaintitf




EXHIBIT “A»

(R.R. #3, BOX 234, BLOOMSBURG, BEAVER TOWNSHIP, PENNSYLVANIA):
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a P.K. nail (set) common corner with lands of Reed Rick Miller, common corner
with lands of Emerson B. Gilmore and in the centerline of Township Route No. 628; THENCE
along the centerline of said Township Route No. 628, South 26 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds
West, 82.59 feet to a P.K. nail (set); THENCE along same, South 30 degrees 28 minutes 37
seconds West , 69.37 feet to a P.K. nail (set) common corner with Parcel “B”; THENCE along
said Parcel “B”, North 65 degrees 56 minutes 42 seconds West, 66.82 feet to a rebar (set);
THENCE along same, South 73 degrees 33 minutes 03 seconds West, 225.75 feet to a rebar (set)
in line of lands of the aforesaid Reed Rick Miller; North 36 degrees 24 minutes 00 seconds East,
344.61 feet to a rebar (found); THENCE along same, South 53 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds
East, 179.74 feet to a P.K. nail, the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.000 acre of land in
all.

BEING more fully shown as Parcel “A” on a survey draft by Beishline Surveying of Stillwater,
Pennsylvania, dated November 25, 1988.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE SUBJECT to all matters shown on the aforementioned survey
draft and to all matters appearing in the chain of title to the premises.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Michael L. Hunsinger, single, by deed of Michael

L. Hunsinger and Kimerly K. Hunsinger, his wife, dated December 21 , 1994 and recorded in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office in Book 587, Page 13.

PREMISES IMPROVED with a single family dwelling, more commonly known as R.R. #3,
Box 234, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
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SHERIFF’S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 012001, issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by
vendue or outery to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on . 2001 at
o’clock __.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendant(s)
in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a P.K. nail (set) common corner with lands of Reed Rick Miller, common corner
with lands of Emerson B. Gilmore and in the centerline of Township Route No. 628; THENCE
along the centerline of said Township Route No. 628, South 26 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds
West, 82.59 feet to a P.K. nail (set); THENCE along same, South 30 degrees 28 minutes 37
seconds West , 69.37 feet to a P.K. nail (set) common corner with Parcel “B”; THENCE along
said Parcel “B”, North 65 degrees 56 minutcs 42 seconds West, 60.82 feet to a rebar (set);
THENCE along same, South 73 degrees 33 minutes 03 seconds West, 225.75 feet to a rebar (sct)
in line of lands of the aforesatd Reed Rick Miller; North 36 degrees 24 minutes 00 seconds East,
344.61 feet to a rebar (found); THENCE along same, South 53 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds

East, 179.74 feet to a P.K. nail, the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.000 acre of land in
all,

BEING more fully shown as Parcel “A” on a survey draft by Beishline Surveying of Stillwaler,
Pennsylvania, dated November 25, 1988.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE SUBJECT to all matters shown on the aforementioned survey
draft and 1o all matters appearing in the chain of titlc to the premiscs.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Michael L. Hunsinger, single, by deed of Michael
- L. Hunsinger and Kimecrly K. Hunsinger, his wife, dated December 21, 1994 and recorded in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deceds Office in Book 587, Page 13.

PREMISES IMPROVED with a singlc family dwelling, more commonly known as R.R. #3,
Box 234, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will within
thirty (30) days thereafler filc a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be
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available for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance with the scheduie unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thercafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of The First National Bank of Berwick against
Defendant, Michael 1. Hunsinger, and will be sold by:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sherift of Columbia County

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIKE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {(570) 784-6300
FAX: (370) 389-5625
ROBERT A. BULL, ESQ. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
106 MARKET ST. COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
BERWICK, PA 18603 OF PENNSYLVANIA

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
V8.
MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #60F 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
FRIDAY MARCH 16, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER AT RR#3 BOX 234 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

DEPUTY SHERIFF RYAN KING.

SO ANSWERS:
A
DE Y SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23RD DAY OF MARCH, 2001

/XCM oA ﬁ C/(/M%\

SARAH J. HOWER

NOTARIAL S'&ETL oublic
AR J. HOWER, Notary =
glﬁ?msburg. Columbia County, PS.O 3
My Commissicn Expires June 21,2




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 88

Paula J, Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has bcen published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the __March 28 April 4. 11, 2001

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)
.. . ¥
My com %géi%}?s ?XP’ o, Notary Public
Scott abia Cournty
My Corrirr: res July 3, 2003

TMermiber, Pua i rrteCahnn of Motaries

AN TIOW oot eecieeseres e e meeeeen e neans 20 i , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting (o $55L’;L,u ..... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in [ull.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

bl ) ¥
&‘; 22&,‘-
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - 2.0. BOX 380
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Fax {570)389-5625

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: February 8, 2001

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

First National Bank VS. Michael L. Funsinger

24 HOUR PHONE
(3700 7846300

of Berwick

No. 6 of 2001 ED No. 818 of

2900 JD

Dear Sir:

Please Advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

1st week March 28, 2001

2nd week April 4, 2001

3rd week April 11, 2001

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

SALE: APRIT. 18, 2001 at 10:30 AM

Respectfully,

\Q\MQ- PooDaaums)

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

Sheriff



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER :NO. 818 OF 2000 |
DEFENDANT L Dol -ED-b

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the above-named Defendant, Michael L.
Hunsinger.

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to sell his interest
therein which property is located at R.R. #3, Box 234, Bloomsburg, Beaver Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, and which is particularly described in Deed Book 587, Page 013,

1. Principal $ 21,499.23
2. Interest $ 53.74
3. Attorney’s Commission § 3.224388
Real Debt . $24,777.85 and costs
DATED: Januaryin@, 2001 P\‘QJ\-}Q\LQ_P\ M4m

PROTHONOTARY 4 8~



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER :NO. 818 OF 2000
DEFENDANT : ) j} il - E D A

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the above-named Defendant, Michael L.
Hunsinger,

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to sell his interest
therein which property is located at R.R. #3, Box 234, Bloomsburg, Beaver Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, and which is particularly described in Deed Book 587, Page 013.

I. Principal . $ 21,499.23
2. Interest $ 53.74
3. Attorney’s Commission $§ 3.224.88
Real Debt . $24,777.85 and costs
[1 - ‘L 1.
DATED: january | \g 2001 BTN\ ~ AN il

PROTHONOTARY 1] D



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26T JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER :NO. 818 OF 2000
DEFENDANT : o
H07-ED- ¢

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law, does depose and say
that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff and that he makes this Affidavit on the Plaintiff’s behalf
and that he is authorized to do so on behalf of the Plaintiff; and that to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief, the name and last kriown address of the Defendant in the above captioned
judgment is; .
MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER

340 MAIN STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

7

Robeft A. Bull, Esquire /
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed to before me

this 11" day of January, 2001 /
j,%;é, ORI S 2

Notary Public.

NOTARIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, NOTARY PUBLIC
BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 6-11-2001




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

MICHAEL L. ITUNSINGER :NO. 818 OF 2000
DEFENDANT  : 2.,/ =73 (,

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

|, ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say
that | am the Attorney for the Plaintiff, that | make this waiver on behalf of the within
Plaintiff, The First National Bank of Berwick, and being authorized so to do, waive the right
to the placing of a Watchman and/or insurance on the property located at R.R. #3, Box
234, Bloomshurg, Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in the above

mortgage foreclosure action.

oy

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE/

Sworn to and subscribed to before
this 11" day of January, 2001

4
o o A
;’J &/Aﬂ/l} (J IJ/ZV/L/}

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, NOTARY PUBLIC
RERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 6-11-2001




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER :NO. 818 OF 2000
DEFENDANT  : 0/-ED- b

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA w

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law, does depose and say
that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff and that he makes this Affidavit on the Plaintiff’s behalf
and that he is authorized to do so on behalf of the Plaintiff; and that to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief, the name and last known address of the Defendant in the above captioned
judgment is:

MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER

340 MAIN STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Py A

Robeft A. Bull, Esqunre
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed to before me
this 11" day of January, 2001,

. Urno | / 2142

Notary Public.

NOTARIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, NOTARY PUBLIC
BERWICK, COLUMSIA COUNTY, PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 6-11-2001




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER :NO. 818 OF 2000
DEFENDANT : :
A67-ED ¢

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANT AND PLAINTIFF

***************************************************************

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS YLVANIA
: S8

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Robert D. McWilliams, being duly sworn according to law, does depose and say that he
did, upon request of The First Nationa] Bank of Berwick, Pennsylvania investigate the status of
Defendant, Michael L. Hunsinger, the above-captioned Defendant with regard to the Soldiers’
and Sailors® Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he made such investigation personally and has been
informed you and affiant avers they are not now, nor were they within a period of three months
last, in the military of naval service of the United State within the purview of the aforesaid
Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1 940; and that the last known address of said Defendant,
Michael L. Hunsinger is 340 Main Street, Catawissa, Pennsylvania 17820; and the address of the
above Plaintiffis 111 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

% zﬂ );“Lazk AV

Robert D. McWilliams,
Assistant Vice President

Swo;p tq and subscribed to before me

thisn 07" day of Necon e, 2000

SmlHA

Notary Public

Tina L. Roth, Notary Public
Bemick Boro, Columbia Count
My Commission Expires May 5, o004

Notariat Seal !




DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF OU) Um L[q COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part [. Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name . Date of Birth Social Security Number

HmaLﬂwgﬁc/ wloles 2:9-48 -0238
-~ e

Date: &~ 401 Reguestor: \Sh'brrf'f' e p!
Print Name !
Signature

Part 1l - Lien {nformation (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

/ WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL
DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Suppori Next Due Dale Next Payment Amount

#0705

Date: A -14-0 BY:(QM,.A. T 54;‘» ;éw
nme A4S ED %44:;71\

Coctidng from the recerd
day of Liv 2004

oo

, 7SS L,wn,' Relations Bestion
Cote DD 480001583 SRR S
(e DD 3956061323~




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
mm BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717) 7846300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: February 8, 2001

b=

To: _
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: First MNational Bank of Benwvick ys. Michael L. Hunsinger

No: 6 of 2001 ED No: 818 of 2000 J0

Dear Sir:
Enclosgd is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

\z\w\u PooDaewmad

Harry A. Rowdarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbiaz County



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

BERWICK, : OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER :NO. 818 OF 2000
DEFENDANT :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
OF REAL ESTATE

TO: MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER
340 MAIN STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Miéhael L. Hunsinger, Defendant herein and owner of the Real Estate hereinafter
described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of Execution
issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders,_ for cash, in the

Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on ,4?( :‘/ l?

>

2001, at__JOSD o’clockA.M., eastern time, in the forenoon of the said day, all your right,
title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate at R.R. #3, Box 234,
Beaver Township, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same more particularly
described in Exhibil “A”, attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will

within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF INTERSTATE LIEN

TO: HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FROM: DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OBLIGOR;:

15 PERRY AVE MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER

BLOOMSEURG PA 17815 .
SSN: 209-48-0338 Date of Birth: 10/06/55

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

OBLIGEE:
Claimant’s Case #: 395001222 MICHELLE R. HUNSINGER

This lien results from a child support order, entered on rFEBRUARY 1, 1998 by

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION . This order requires the above-named
obligor to pay child support in the amount of $ 279. 00 per MONTH
As of APRIL 10, 2001 , the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $5,416.81 , and

this fien amount is subject to an interest rate of 0%.

Prospective amounts of child support, not paid when due, are judgments and accrue to the lien amount.
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and personal property of the above-named obligor which is
located or existing within the state/county of filing, including any property specifically described below.

Specific description of property: RR 3 BOX 234, BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815
BEAVER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COQUNTY, PA

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the state
where the property is located. This lien remains in effect until released by the claimant or in
accordance with the laws if the state filing.

For use by Lien Recorder

_ . Form UF-017
Service lype m Worker ID 19103



As an authorized agent of a state, or subdivision of a state, agency responsible for implementing the
child support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social Security Act
(42 U.5.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S. Territory.
For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the
authorized agency (claimant) and reference its case number, both listed above.

. /./“-l
Af / 1O [ O f 6@ JZ Jﬁﬂ'z(}ft/\
Date " Authorized Agen{

;‘/’
| certify that )(%,(,(i, & ZMZ/ appeared before me and is known to me as

the individual who signed thﬁﬁbove.

State of @CL )
. )ss.
County of UW{&, )

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANNL. CLOCFELTER, Notary Pubte
_ Town of Bloormeburg, Columiia County
My appointment expireq My Com:mission Expires Jurs 142604

Page 2 of 2 Form UF-017

Service Type M Worker 1D 19103



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF INTERSTATE LIEN

TO: HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FROM: DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OBLIGOR:

15 PERRY AVE MICHAEL L. HUNSINGER

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 .
SSN:209-48-0338 Dateof Birth: 10/06/65

Phone: (570) 387.8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

OBLIGEE:
Claimant’s Case #: 480001583 KIMBERLY TUZZI

This lien results from a child support order, entered on  JuLy 21, 1995 by
COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS . This order requires the above-named
obligor to pay child support in the amount of $ 234.00 per MONTH

As of  APRIL 5, 2001 , the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $4,089.22 , and
this lien amount is subject to an interest rate of 0%.

Prospective amounts of child support, not paid when due, are judgments and accrue to the lien amount.
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and personal property of the above-named obligor which is
located or existing within the state/county of filing, including any property specifically described below.

Specific description of property: RR 3 BOX 234, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
BEAVER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the state
where the property is located. This lien remains in effect until released by the claimant or in
accordance with the laws if the state filing.

For use by Lien Recorder

. Form UF-017
Service Type M Worker ID 19103



As an authorized agent of a state, or subdivision of a state, agency responsible for implementing the
child support enforcement program set forth in Title |V, Part D, of the Federal Social Security Act
(42 US.C. 651, et seq.), i have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S. Territory.
For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the
authorized agency (claimant) and reference its case number, both listed above.

A - Y /ﬂ
£l o ( T > ol pelon
Date T Authorized Agent /

| certify that\_/&i,(_](%%/ appeared before me and is known to me as

the individual who signed the apéve.

State of f;’da ) Notary Pubtic
. )ss.
County of @AW» ) Date éA/ o~/

L ANN L. 2o
Towen of Bl

My appointment expireg

Page 2 of 2 Form UF-017
Service Type m Worker 112 19103
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SHERIFF'S SALE

AR RN N NN NN
WEDNESDAY APRIL 18, 200L at 10:30 AM
R

LY VIKTUE OF A WRIT OF LXEGULIION N0, 6-2001 Ed AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
818-2000 JD 1SSULD QUL OF 1105 COUY OIF COMPON PLEAS CIF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL, DIVISION, 10 ME DIREGLIED, "NIRE WILL BE EXPOSED 1O PUBLLC SALE, DY
VENHUE QR CUICRY IO THIES HIGHEST AND BEST BINDDER, FOR CASIHL, 1IN A COUKTE ROQH
O BHERTVE'S OFFLICE, L0 Bis ARNGUNCED, AU 1 COLAMBTA COUNLY COURT HIOUSI,
BLOOHGBURG, PEINAL . L7815, ALL THE RIGHE AND TUILE AND INTEREST 10 T
DEFENDANTS 1 AND 1O

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parccl and Lract of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia
Counly, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a P.K. nail (set) common corner with lands of Reed Rick Miller, common ¢orner
with lands of Emerson B. Gilmore and in the centerline of Township Route No. 628; THENCE
along the centerline of said Township Routc No. 628, South 26 degrees 09 minules 00 seconds
West, 82.59 fect te a P.K. nail (sct); THENCE along same, South 30 deprees 28 minutes 37
seconds West , 69.37 fect 1o a P.K. nail (set) common comer with Parcel “B™; THENCE along
said Parcel “B”, North 65 degrees 56 minutes 42 seconds West, 66.82 feet to a rebar (set);
THENCE along same, South 73 degrees 33 minutes 03 scconds West, 225.75 feet to a rebar (set)
in line of lands of the aforesaid Recd Rick Miller; North 36 degrecs 24 minutes 00 scconds East,
344.61 feet to a rebar (found); THENCE along same, South 53 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds

East, 179.74 feet to a P.K. nail, the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.000 acre of land in
all.

BEING more fully shown as Parcel “A” on a survey draft by Beishline Surveying of Stillwater,
Pennsylvania, dated November 25, 1988.

THIS CONVEYANCE 1S MADE SUBJECT to all matters shown on the aforementioned survey
draft and 10 all malters appearing in the chain of title to the premises.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Michael L. Hunsinger, single, by deed of Michacl
L. Hunsinger and Kimerly K. Hunsinger, his wife, dated December 21, 1994 and recorded in the
Columnbia County Recorder of Deeds Office in Book 587, Pape 13.

- PREMISES IMPROVED with a single family dwelling, more commonly known as R.R. #3,
Box 234, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimanis and partics in interest that the Sheriff will within
thirty (30} days thereafter file a schedule of di.stribulion in his office, where the same will be

availab‘le for'inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unicss
exceptions arc filed thereto within ten {10) days thercafier.

SEIZED ANI_) TAKEN into execution at the suit of The First National Bank of Berwick against
Defendant, Michael L. Hunsinger, and will be sok by:

TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten {10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, cerified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check. _

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an

. action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found kable for damages.

Robert A, Bull, Esq.
106 Market St.
Berwiclk, PA 18603

Harrv A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
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